
Eesti talvised MV 
17.-18.02.2017, Tallinn, Lasnamäe KJH 

 
18.02 

 
M 60m 
Finaal 
1 42 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Audentese SK 6,82   0.149 
2 40 Marek NIIT 9.08.1987 KJK Saare 6,86   0.158 
3 43 Richard PULST 4.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,88   0.132 
4 64 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 6,94   0.143 
5 1 Raiko PAPPEL 4.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,02   0.147 
6 47 Sten Ander SEPP 2.01.1998 Audentese SK 7,02   0.161 
7 31 Henri SAI 4.12.2000 SK Altius 7,04   0.154 
8 91 Sören JÕÕRAS 3.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 7,11   0.178 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 43 Richard PULST 4.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,87 Q 2. j. 0.150 
2 42 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Audentese SK 6,89 Q 1. j. 0.150 
3 64 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 6,92 Q 1. j. 0.137 
4 40 Marek NIIT 9.08.1987 KJK Saare 6,94 Q 2. j. 0.146 
5 91 Sören JÕÕRAS 3.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 7,02 q 1. j. 0.156 
5 47 Sten Ander SEPP 2.01.1998 Audentese SK 7,02 q 2. j. 0.146 
7 31 Henri SAI 4.12.2000 SK Altius 7,07 q 2. j. 0.162 
7 1 Raiko PAPPEL 4.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,07 q 1. j. 0.147 
9 19 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 7,11  2. j. 0.196 
10 92 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,16  2. j. 0.166 
11 46 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 8.01.1990 Audentese SK 7,17  2. j. 0.159 
12 140 Danila LUKYANOV 7.07.2000 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 7,19  1. j. 0.149 
13 44 Jarmo HARJAKAS 7.08.1994 Audentese SK 7,20  1. j. 0.151 
13 18 Jan-Martin VANDRECHT 10.11.1997 KJK Kose 2000 7,20  1. j. 0.169 
15 16 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 7,21  2. j. 0.149 
 
M 400m 
1 116 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 47,54  2. j. 0.177 
2 48 Tony NÕU 28.08.1998 Audentese SK 47,84  1. j. 0.155 
3 34 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 48,09  1. j. 0.178 
4 49 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 Audentese SK 48,49  2. j. 0.155 
5 52 Tauri TAMM 8.02.1996 Audentese SK 49,79  1. j. 0.222 
6 114 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 50,83  2. j. 0.189 
7 78 Joonatan ORAS 29.03.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 52,82  2. j. 0.177 
8 124 Edward HENNO 22.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 53,63  1. j. 0.247 
 
M 1500m 
1  70  Allar LAMP  28.03.1991  Tartu Ü. ASK  3.56,81     2. j. 
2  15  Olavi ALLASE  28.05.1993  KJK Järvala  3.58,22     2. j. 
3  102  Deniss ŠALKAUSKAS  01.12.1998  KJK Atleetika  3.58,39     2. j. 
4  83  Mark ABNER  01.09.1998  Treeningpartner  4.01,30     2. j. 
5  101  Argo JÕESOO  27.10.1988  Läänemaa KJK  4.04,03     2. j. 
6  90  Priit LEHISMETS  29.06.1979  Treeningpartner  4.09,27     2. j. 
7  95  Ats SÕNAJALG  16.01.1990  Sparta Spordiselts  4.11,00     2. j. 
8  32  Franko REINHOLD  28.07.1997  Täppsportlased  4.15,88     1. j. 
9  89  Dmitri ARISTOV  20.04.1993  Treeningpartner  4.18,29     2. j. 
10  96  Taavi TAMBUR  03.06.1983  Sparta Spordiselts  4.19,11     1. j. 
11  84  Marti MEDAR  28.05.1996  Treeningpartner  4.19,73     1. j. 
12  139  Kristian OTLOT  31.05.2002  UP Sport  4.20,10     1. j. 
13  88  Indrek ILUMÄE  06.12.1986  Treeningpartner  4.21,57     1. j. 
14  142  Igor SKATŠKO  19.08.1996  JK Tempo  4.23,20     1. j. 



15  86  Janar JUHKOV  07.10.1987  Treeningpartner  4.23,49     1. j. 
16  82  Martin TAMM  08.08.1988  Rapla JK  4.27,53     1. j. 
 
M teivashüpe 
1  55  Janek ÕIGLANE  25.04.1994  Audentese SK  4.90 
 4.60  4.70  4.80  4.90  4.95  5.00 
 XO  -  XO  O  -  XXX 
2  121  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  4.90 
 4.60  4.70  4.80  4.90  4.95  5.00 
 O  -  O  XO  -  XXX 
3  133  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  4.80 
 4.40  4.60  4.70  4.80  4.90 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
4  21  Sander MOLDAU  09.01.1998  KJK Vike  4.80 
 4.60  4.70  4.80  4.90  4.95  5.00 
 XO  -  O  -  XX-  X 
5  33  Ramo KASK  13.07.1989  SK Leksi 44  4.80 
 4.40  4.60  4.70  4.80  4.90  4.95 
 XO  XO  XO  O  XX-  X 
6  37  Martin PAAKSPUU  27.01.1996  KJK Lõunalõvi  4.80 
 4.60  4.70  4.80  4.90 
 XO  -  XO  XXX 
7  39  Risto LILLEMETS  20.11.1997  KJK Saare  4.40 
 4.20  4.40  4.60 
 O  XO  XXX 
7  22  Martin MOLDAU  09.01.1998  KJK Vike  4.40 
 4.40  4.60 
 XO  XXX 
7  135  Raul-Alar HAAK  08.08.1998  SK Elite Sport  4.40 
 4.40  4.60 
 XO  XXX 
10  20  Mikk-Mihkel ARRO  28.03.1984  KJK Vike  4.40 
 4.40  4.60 
 XXO  XXX 
10  41  Johannes TREIEL  04.10.1998  KJK Saare  4.40 
 4.00  4.20  4.40  4.60 
 O  O  XXO  XXX 
12  24  Toomas KESKÜLA  02.02.1995  KJK Vike  4.40 
 4.00  4.20  4.40  4.60 
 XO  XO  XXO  XXX 
13  119  Henri LOOSE  21.11.1995  Tartu SS Kalev  4.20 
 4.00  4.20  4.40 
 O  XO  XXX 
 75  Eerik HAAMER  06.01.2001  Tartu Ü. ASK  NH 
 4.00 
 XXX 
 134  Robin NOOL  28.10.1998  SK Elite Sport  NH 
 4.70 
 XXX 
 
M kolmikhüpe 
1  73  Igor SYUNIN  04.12.1990  Tartu Ü. ASK  15.93 
 X  X  15.45  X  15.93  X 
2  58  Jaanus UUDMÄE  24.12.1980  Audentese SK  15.49 
 X  X  15.49  -  X  15.05 
3  34  Johannes ERM  26.03.1998  SK Leksi 44  15.19 
 15.19  14.96  X  -  -  - 
 



4  103  Ilja PIMENOVS  19.02.1996  KJK Atleetika  14.22 
 13.93  14.16  13.97  14.22  13.73  13.86 
5  17  Jaanus SUVI  15.05.1980  KJK Järvala  14.07 
 14.07  13.25  X  X  X  X 
 128  Ilja MANDRIKOV  27.03.1998  NPSK Narvic  DNS 
 127  Vitali RUBENKOV  12.08.1999  NPSK Narvic  DNS 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1  110  Kristo GALETA  09.04.1983  KJS Sakala  17.60 
 X  17.60  17.15  X  17.28  X 
2  111  Jander HEIL  20.04.1997  KJS Sakala  17.55 
 16.62  16.77  X  16.47  17.12  17.55 
3  13  Raido KALBACH  09.08.1981  Tallinna SS Kalev  17.23 
 16.10  16.24  17.23  16.80  X  X 
4  60  Karl KOHA  21.11.1994  Audentese SK  17.09 
 16.44  X  17.09  16.82  16.92  16.63 
5  132  Kert PIIRIMÄE  26.05.1997  Koigi KJK  16.16 
 15.92  16.16  16.05  X  X  16.05 
6  61  Artjom NIKITIN  14.01.1996  Audentese SK  16.03 
 15.13  15.05  15.04  14.93  X  16.03 
7  130  Fred VALI  05.12.1976  Haapsalu KJK  15.47 
 X  15.40  15.32  X  X  15.47 
8  117  Georg NIIT  30.03.1993  Tartu SS Kalev  14.90 
 X  13.62  14.45  14.90  X  X 
 
N 60m 
Finaal 
1 1 Ksenija BALTA 1.11.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,33   0.168 
2 34 Õilme VÕRO 2.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,49   0.171 
3 65 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,49   0.124 
4 105 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 7,63   0.148 
5 86 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 7,78   0.168 
6 94 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 7,87   0.169 
7 88 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 7,87   0.478 
8 109 Carina-Renne VALDEK 7.02.2001 SK Lindon 7,89   0.206 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 65 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,54 Q 3. j. 0.150 
2 34 Õilme VÕRO 2.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,56 Q 1. j. 0.180 
2 1 Ksenija BALTA 1.11.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,56 Q 2. j. 0.180 
4 105 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 7,64 q 3. j. 0.141 
5 86 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 7,75 q 2. j. 0.152 
6 94 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 7,83 q 1. j. 0.192 
7 88 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 7,92 q 1. j. 0.189 
8 109 Carina-Renne VALDEK 7.02.2001 SK Lindon 7,96 q 2. j. 0.235 
9 48 Liiljan NEEROT 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 8,01  3. j. 0.149 
10 87 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 8,05  3. j. 0.171 
10 108 Liina VALK 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 8,05  2. j. 0.241 
12 2 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,09  2. j. 0.172 
13 97 Johanna TEREHOV 14.03.1997 KSK Alem 8,10  3. j. 0.186 
14 106 Ene Liis LISOVIK 28.12.1996 SK Fortis 8,11  1. j. 0.155 
14 47 Anna-Liisa SAKS 13.05.1998 Nõmme KJK 8,11  3. j. 0.143 
16 76 Karolina ORAV 13.09.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,15  1. j. 0.175 
17 100 Anna PIVOVAROVA 29.10.1998 SK Tsefei 8,16  1. j. 0.224 
18 69 Minna-Mari SALM 14.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,26  3. j. 0.168 
19 107 Laura TOOM 21.07.1996 SK Fortis 8,27  1. j. 0.213 
20 25 Eliis PENEK 2.12.1998 KJK Vike 8,28  2. j. 0.144 
 



N 400m 
1 74 Liis ROOSE 3.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 56,19  2. j. 0.225 
2 75 Piibe Kirke ALJAS 16.03.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 56,26  2. j. 0.235 
3 49 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 56,59  2. j. 0.216 
4 110 Eliise-Triin RAUN 7.05.2000 SK Lindon 58,83  1. j. 0.244 
5 96 Marielle KLEEMEIER 14.05.1996 KSK Alem 59,92  1. j. 0.201 
6 39 Liis Grete ATONEN 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 1.00,58  2. j. 0.321 
7 26 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 1.01,50  1. j. 0.302 
8 38 Triin TIISMAA 28.02.1993 Audentese SK 1.01,68  2. j. 0.323 
9 61 Triin SELLIK 28.10.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.02,50  1. j. 0.160 
10 92 Anna SIDORENKO 29.12.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.02,51  1. j. 0.189 
 
N 1500m 
1  22  Kelly NEVOLIHHIN  15.11.1992  KJK Vike  4.47,24 
2  50  Hannagret LUKS  16.09.1998  Nõmme KJK  5.01,00 
3  82  Brit RAMMUL  09.02.1985  Sparta Spordiselts  5.01,93 
4  104  Laura ERNITS  25.06.1996  SK Jooksupartner  5.03,18 
5  8  Eveli KURG  26.03.1985  SK Maret-Sport  5.11,43 
6  112  Katrin SELIN  20.06.2000  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  5.14,55 
7  111  Melissa Maria AKKEL  03.06.1999  SK Lindon  5.20,47 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1  41  Grete UDRAS  11.03.1988  Audentese SK  1.80 
 1.73  1.76  1.80  1.83 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
2  10  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Saue KJK  1.73 
 1.60  1.65  1.70  1.73  1.76 
 O  O  XXO  XXO  XXX 
3  37  Teele TREIEL  07.10.1992  KJK Saare  1.70 
 1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.73 
 O  O  XO  XXO  XXX 
4  5  Margot MERI  30.04.1996  SK Maret-Sport  1.65 
 1.60  1.65  1.70 
 O  O  XXX 
5  3  Annika TESKA  01.06.1998  Tallinna SS Kalev  1.65 
 1.60  1.65  1.70 
 O  XO  XXX 
6  90  Marleen LÕHMUS  28.08.1994  Tartu SS Kalev  1.65 
 1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70 
 O  O  XXO  XXX 
7  52  Marlen MILLERMAN  07.03.1997  Nõmme KJK  1.60 
 1.55  1.60  1.65 
 O  XO  XXX 
7  21  Marja-Liisa LANDAR  19.07.1990  Kurtide SL  1.60 
 1.55  1.60  1.65 
 O  XO  XXX 
9  9  Merli ILVES  26.06.1995  Põlva KJK  1.55 
 1.55  1.60 
 O  XXX 
v.a 113  Laura IKAUNIECE-ADMIDINA  31.05.1992  LAT  1.76 
 1.70  1.73  1.76  1.80 
 O  XO  O  XXX 
 
N kolmikhüpe 
1  42  Merilyn UUDMÄE  26.03.1991  Audentese SK  13.40 
 13.34  13.33  X  -  13.09  13.40 
2  55  Tähti ALVER  04.12.1994  Nõmme KJK  12.62 
 12.01  12.57  12.62  X  12.42  X 



3  44  Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN  22.03.1997  Audentese SK  12.32 
 12.10  11.94  12.11  12.21  11.87  12.32 
4  77  Annabel LUUK  23.04.1996  Tartu Ü. ASK  12.14 
 11.75  11.75  12.01  12.11  X  12.14 
5  89  Eliise ANIJALG  03.10.2001  Tartu SS Kalev  11.74 
 11.33  11.66  11.74  X  11.69  X 
6  70  Laura Johanna METTIS  07.11.1996  Tartu Ü. ASK  11.21 
 X  X  X  X  X  11.21 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1  99  Kätlin PIIRIMÄE  08.11.1995  Koigi KJK  16.10 
 15.64  X  16.10  X  X  X 
2  56  Anu TEESAAR  15.02.1983  Nõmme KJK  14.50 
 14.34  X  14.50  X  X  X 
3  57  Monica VAINOLA  19.02.1996  Nõmme KJK  13.42 
 12.49  12.71  12.18  X  12.31  13.42 
4  43  Valeria RADAJEVA  25.05.1998  Audentese SK  12.80 
 X  12.09  12.80  12.21  X  X 
5  98  Madli RAHUVARM  05.05.1998  Haapsalu KJK  12.64 
 12.14  X  X  X  X  12.64 
6  35  Hanna-Mai VAIKLA  31.05.1997  KJK Lõunalõvi  11.75 
 10.52  11.75  10.88  X  X  X 
7  85  Berit TUGI  14.05.1999  KJS Sakala  11.38 
 10.44  11.38  X  X  X  11.17 
8  36  Airike KAPP  05.01.1999  KJK Saare  11.02 
 X  8.78  11.02  9.70  10.28  10.30 
9  73  Katrin PABBO  19.12.1986  Tartu Ü. ASK  11.00 
 X  11.00  10.72 
 

19.02 
 
M 200m 
1 48 Tony NÕU 28.08.1998 Audentese SK 21,66  4. j. 0.169 
2 34 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 21,95  3. j. 0.187 
3 65 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 21,99  4. j. 0.185 
4 19 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 22,17  1. j. 0.199 
5 2 Dmitri MOSENDZ 1.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 22,25  1. j. 0.170 
6 31 Henri SAI 4.12.2000 SK Altius 22,35  2. j. 0.182 
7 133 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 4.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 22,65  2. j. 0.187 
8 106 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 22,80  3. j. 0.248 
9 113 Karel SARV 8.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 22,93  2. j. 0.204 
10 66 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,95  1. j. 0.179 
11 92 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 22,96  2. j. 0.175 
12 120 Norman PLOOM 3.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 23,17  3. j. 0.173 
13 105 Ahto KREE 31.05.1985 KJS Sakala 23,29  1. j. 0.146 
14 140 Danila LUKYANOV 7.07.2000 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 23,39  4. j. 0.192 
15 94 Rando JALAKAS 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 23,50  3. j. 0.187 
 
M 800m 
1  77  Raimond VALLER  09.12.1989  Tartu Ü. ASK  1.53,27     2. j. 
2  102  Deniss ŠALKAUSKAS  01.12.1998  KJK Atleetika  1.53,50     2. j. 
3  53  Rasmus KISEL  21.07.1996  Audentese SK  1.53,82     2. j. 
4  15  Olavi ALLASE  28.05.1993  KJK Järvala  1.55,66     2. j. 
5  74  Karel-Sander KLJUZIN  12.04.1999  Tartu Ü. ASK  1.57,54     2. j. 
6  116  Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR  11.05.1990  Tartu SS Kalev  1.57,91     2. j. 
7  125  Deniss SALMIJANOV  03.11.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  1.58,35     2. j. 
8  143  Rain RIDALAAN  15.05.1978  Individuaalvõistleja  2.00,37     1. j. 
9  104  Enari TÕNSTRÖM  23.12.1994  KJS Sakala  2.02,04     2. j. 



10  54  Sander KOSK  29.03.1995  Audentese SK  2.04,27     2. j. 
11  35  Martin KIVIMAA  23.10.2000  SK Leksi 44  2.05,24     1. j. 
12  71  Vladislav HÄRM  22.05.1998  Tartu Ü. ASK  2.06,33     1. j. 
13  85  Frank ABNER  23.02.1997  Treeningpartner  2.07,71     1. j. 
14  36  Eno LUKK  09.12.1995  KJK Lõunalõvi  2.08,77     1. j. 
15  82  Martin TAMM  08.08.1988  Rapla JK  2.09,11     1. j. 
16  87  Tarmo REITSNIK  13.04.1972  Treeningpartner  2.09,18     1. j. 
17  86  Janar JUHKOV  07.10.1987  Treeningpartner  2.10,84     1. j. 
 

M 3000m 
1  70  Allar LAMP  28.03.1991  Tartu Ü. ASK  8.29,71     2. j. 
2  97  Roman FOSTI  06.06.1983  Sparta Spordiselts  8.31,10     2. j. 
3  98  Roman HVALÕNSKI  21.05.1988  Sparta Spordiselts  8.36,97     2. j. 
4  95  Ats SÕNAJALG  16.01.1990  Sparta Spordiselts  8.42,70     2. j. 
5  83  Mark ABNER  01.09.1998  Treeningpartner  8.46,35     2. j. 
6  99  Tõnu LILLELAID  16.04.1980  Sparta Spordiselts  8.47,83     2. j. 
7  136  Karel HUSSAR  18.06.1995  SK Jooksupartner  8.50,34     2. j. 
8  101  Argo JÕESOO  27.10.1988  Läänemaa KJK  8.55,14     2. j. 
9  72  Anti PUUSTUS  19.09.1984  Tartu Ü. ASK  9.10,60     1. j. 
10  89  Dmitri ARISTOV  20.04.1993  Treeningpartner  9.12,43     1. j. 
11  84  Marti MEDAR  28.05.1996  Treeningpartner  9.13,61     1. j. 
12  88  Indrek ILUMÄE  06.12.1986  Treeningpartner  9.14,53     1. j. 
13  93  Allan MÄNNI  23.11.1984  Kuusalu SK  9.15,58     1. j. 
14  62  Robert TELPT  09.01.2001 Audentese SK  9.17,56     1. j. 
15  32  Franko REINHOLD  28.07.1997  Täppsportlased 9.29,67     1. j. 
16  30  Andrus LEIN  12.04.1974  KJK Vike  9.39,30     1. j. 
17  100  Sergei RJABÕŠKIN  27.02.1992  Sparta Spordiselts  9.39,62     1. j. 
18  28  Sander JESIN  10.02.2000  KJK Vike  9.51,39     1. j. 
   137  Ülari KAIS  06.09.1988  SK Jooksupartner  DNF     2. j. 
 

M 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
Finaal 
1 3 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,01   0.127 
2 41 Johannes TREIEL 4.10.1998 KJK Saare 8,13   0.185 
3 55 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 8,16   0.146 
4 64 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,16   0.135 
5 22 Martin MOLDAU 9.01.1998 KJK Vike 8,31   0.171 
5 20 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 8,31   0.139 
7 112 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 8,31   0.151 
8 81 Teet MEERITS 8.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,41   0.151 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 3 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,10 Q 2. j. 0.133 
2 55 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 8,17 Q 1. j. 0.149 
3 41 Johannes TREIEL 4.10.1998 KJK Saare 8,23 Q 1. j. 0.175 
4 64 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,26 q 1. j. 0.164 
5 20 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 8,27 q 1. j. 0.143 
6 112 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 8,32 Q 2. j. 0.148 
7 22 Martin MOLDAU 9.01.1998 KJK Vike 8,35 q 2. j. 0.198 
8 81 Teet MEERITS 8.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,54 q 2. j. 0.152 
9 119 Henri LOOSE 21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 8,89  1. j. 0.166 
 

M 4x400m teatejooks 
1  144  Audentese SK  3.17,61   0,157 
 Sten Ander SEPP, Tony NÕU, Tauri TAMM, Erik JAGOR 
2  53  Audentese SK II  3.22,76   0,187 
 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI, Karl Kevin KLAIS, Siimon HÄRM, Rasmus KISEL 
3  114  Tartu SS Kalev  3.23,95   0,175 
 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR, Karel SARV, Henri LOOSE, Joosep TOHVRI 



 
M kõrgushüpe 
1  108  Kristjan TAFENAU  02.01.1998  KJS Sakala  2.13 
 1.95  2.00  2.05  2.10  2.13  2.17 
 O  O  O  XXO  XXO  XXX 
2  4  Karl LUMI  04.04.1985  Tallinna SS Kalev  2.10 
 2.00  2.05  2.10  2.13 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
3  59  Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV  03.02.1990  Audentese SK  2.10 
 1.95  2.00  2.05  2.10  2.13 
 O  O  XO  XO  XXX 
4  118  Karel TILGA  05.02.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  2.05 
 1.90  1.95  2.00  2.05  2.10 
 O  XO  O  XXO  XXX 
5  11  Mikk MEERENTS  26.07.1991  Tallinna SS Kalev  2.00 
 1.95  2.00  2.05 
 XO  XO  XXX 
6  46  Kaarel JÕEVÄLI  08.01.1990  Audentese SK  2.00 
 1.90  1.95  2.00  2.05 
 O  -  XXO  XXX 
7  38  Hendrik LILLEMETS  29.05.1999  KJK Saare  2.00 
 1.90  1.95  2.00  2.05 
 O  XO  XXO  XXX 
8  134  Robin NOOL  28.10.1998  SK Elite Sport  1.95 
 1.90  1.95  2.00 
 XO  XO  XXX 
9  25  Jorgen NIRGI  29.09.1992  KJK Vike  1.90 
 1.90  1.95 
 XO  XXX 
9  126  Madis KALAŠNIKOV  07.07.2000  Tartu SS Kalev  1.90 
 1.90  1.95 
 XO  XXX 
 141  Ivan ZAHHAROV  16.11.1999  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  NH 
 1.90 
 XXX 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1  56  Henrik KUTBERG  02.11.1992  Audentese SK  7.59 
 7.30  7.40  7.59  7.53  X  X 
2  46  Kaarel JÕEVÄLI  08.01.1990  Audentese SK  7.46 
 7.16  7.15  6.99  7.09  7.46  X 
3  121  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  7.41 
 7.11  X  7.41  X  -  X 
4  18  Jan-Martin VANDRECHT  10.11.1997  KJK Kose 2000  7.29 
 7.01  6.84  7.19  7.08  7.29  7.15 
5  91  Sören JÕÕRAS  03.08.1992  Kuusalu SK  7.14 
 X  7.00  7.02  7.10  X  7.14 
6  12  Mihkel SAKS  12.09.1988  Tallinna SS Kalev  7.07 
 X  X  7.07  X  X  X 
7  44  Jarmo HARJAKAS  07.08.1994  Audentese SK  7.01 
 6.73  6.85  7.01  X  X  6.65 
8  4  Karl LUMI  04.04.1985  Tallinna SS Kalev  6.87 
 6.87 
9  29  Martin FLINK  13.01.1995  KJK Vike  6.85 
 X  X  6.85 
10  80  Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE  13.04.1995  Tartu Ü. ASK  6.84 
 X  6.53  6.84 
 



11  47  Sten Ander SEPP  02.01.1998  Audentese SK  6.80 
 X  X  6.80 
12  20  Mikk-Mihkel ARRO  28.03.1984  KJK Vike  6.66 
 X  6.66 
13  92  Severi JÕÕRAS  10.04.1995  Kuusalu SK  6.57 
 5.00  6.57  X 
14  129  Karl KIVI  17.11.1997  EMÜ SK  6.40 
 6.19  6.40  X 
 57  Martin MEIER  29.12.1993  Audentese SK  DNS 
 
M 5000m käimine 
1  5  Lauri LELUMEES  23.04.1978  B. Junk Käimisklubi  22.58,08 
2  6  Virgo ADUSOO  29.07.1985  B. Junk Käimisklubi  23.04,04 
3  8  Dmitri BUTSENKO  03.03.2003  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  28.23,31 
4  9  Andrei BAULIN  16.09.1999  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  31.50,20 
   10  Ruslan SERGATŠJOV  17.03.2000  JK Tempo  DQ 230.7a 
   7  Kirill TITOV  16.04.1998  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  DQ 230.7a 
 
N 200m 
1  34  Õilme VÕRO  02.01.1996  KJK Lõunalõvi  24,07     3. jooks 
2  74  Liis ROOSE  03.11.1996  Tartu Ü. ASK  25,01     3. jooks 
3  75  Piibe Kirke ALJAS  16.03.2000  Tartu Ü. ASK  25,40     2. jooks 
4  86  Janeli TOOMEL  14.03.1994  Tartu SS Kalev  25,72     1. jooks 
5  76  Karolina ORAV  13.09.2000  Tartu Ü. ASK  25,81     2. jooks 
6  30  Ann Marii KIVIKAS  12.08.2002  SK Altius  25,86     1. jooks 
7  108  Liina VALK  11.07.1999  SK Fortis  26,02     3. jooks 
8  109  Carina-Renne VALDEK  07.02.2001  SK Lindon  26,05     2. jooks 
9  110  Eliise-Triin RAUN  07.05.2000  SK Lindon  26,41     1. jooks 
10  92  Anna SIDORENKO  29.12.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  26,72     2. jooks 
11  107  Laura TOOM  21.07.1996  SK Fortis  26,88     1. jooks 
12  69  Minna-Mari SALM  14.06.1993  Tartu Ü. ASK  26,92     1. jooks 
13  61  Triin SELLIK  28.10.1997  Tartu Ü. ASK  27,26     3. jooks 
 
N 800m 
1  22  Kelly NEVOLIHHIN  15.11.1992  KJK Vike  2.12,52 
2  49  Helin MEIER  20.04.1992  Nõmme KJK  2.12,86 
3  46  Laura KARILAID  01.03.1999  M ja N Sport  2.19,79 
4  26  Tuule Sireli MÄE  11.06.1996  KJK Vike  2.21,70 
5  104  Laura ERNITS  25.06.1996  SK Jooksupartner  2.22,04 
6  50  Hannagret LUKS  16.09.1998  Nõmme KJK  2.25,85 
 
N 3000m 
1  72  Leila LUIK  14.10.1985  Tartu Ü. ASK  10.15,24 
2  31  Kaia LEPIK  25.03.1988  Täppsportlased MTÜ 10.31,54 
3  103  Moonika PILLI  10.01.1982  SK Jooksupartner  10.31,64 
4  102  Liina KIVI  09.01.1983  SK Jooksupartner  10.38,00 
5  8  Eveli KURG  26.03.1985  SK Maret-Sport  11.23,45 
6  111  Melissa Maria AKKEL  03.06.1999  SK Lindon  12.23,88 
   80  Mari BOIKOV  01.01.1988  Treeningpartner  DNF 
 
N 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
Finaal 
1 67 Diana SUUMANN 5.07.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,42   0.167 
2 105 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 8,61   0.143 
3 24 Johanna ILVES 5.01.1999 KJK Vike 8,66   0.202 
4 87 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 8,82   0.203 
5 42 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Audentese SK 8,82   0.201 
6 40 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 8,97   0.185 



7 66 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,06   0.186 
8 5 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 9,11   0.192 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 67 Diana SUUMANN 5.07.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,47 Q 2. j. 0.197 
2 24 Johanna ILVES 5.01.1999 KJK Vike 8,56 Q 1. j. 0.125 
3 105 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 8,61 Q 1. j. 0.143 
4 42 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Audentese SK 8,81 Q 2. j. 0.187 
5 87 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 8,84 q 1. j. 0.199 
6 5 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 8,92 q 2. j. 0.180 
7 66 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,96 q 2. j. 0.180 
8 40 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 8,98 q 1. j. 0.211 
9 29 Anete SIMAN 2.03.1999 SK Altius 9,12  2. j. 0.238 
10 48 Liiljan NEEROT 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 9,14  2. j. 0.141 
11 6 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 9,28  1. j. 0.224 
12 63 Kelli Marie JAAMA 8.07.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,30  1. j. 0.169 
13 91 Laura KAUR 19.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 9,34  1. j. 0.226 
14 21 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 9,66  2. j. 0.262 
 
N 4x400m teatejooks 
1  74  Tartu Ü. ASK  3.55,56   0.201 
 Kertu ROOSE, Karolina ORAV, Piibe Kirke ALJAS, Liis ROOSE 
2  44  Audentese SK  4.01,15   0.231 
 Liis Grete ATONEN, Grete UDRAS, Triin TIISMAA, Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 
3  22  KJK Vike  4.03,01   0.269 
 Johanna ILVES, Terje KAUNISSAAR, Tuule Sireli MÄE, Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 
4  49  Nõmme KJK  4.05,64   0.180 
 Hannagret LUKS, Laura MAASIK, Liiljan NEEROT, Helin MEIER 
 
N teivashüpe 
1  94  Margit KALK  16.06.1999  Tartu SS Kalev  4.00 
 3.50  3.60  3.70  3.75  3.80  3.85  3.90  3.95  4.00 4.15 
 XO  XXO  O  -  O  -  XO  -  XXO XXX 
2  53  Lembi VAHER  11.02.1987  Nõmme KJK  3.85 
 3.60  3.70  3.75  3.80  3.85  3.90  3.95  4.00 
 XO  XO  -  -  XO  -  -  XXX 
3  54  Klarika KALDMAA  29.03.1995  Nõmme KJK  3.60 
 3.40  3.50  3.60  3.70 
 O  O  O  XXX 
4  27  Marleen MÜLLA  28.06.2001  KJK Vike  3.50 
 3.00  3.20  3.40  3.50  3.60 
 O  XO  XO  O  XXX 
5  93  Tiina TIKK  29.11.1990  Tartu SS Kalev  3.50 
 3.00  3.20  3.40  3.50  3.60 
 O  XO  XXO  XO  XXX 
6  101  Andra MOISTUS  05.01.1996  SK Kivilind  3.00 
 2.80  3.00  3.20 
 O  XXO  XXX 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1  42  Merilyn UUDMÄE  26.03.1991  Audentese SK  6.28 
 5.79  6.06  6.00  X  5.86  6.28 
2  81  Aet LAURIK  13.03.1995  KJK TIPP  6.18 
 5.86  5.99  6.18  X  X  6.18 
3  65  Maarja KALEV  14.10.1990  Tartu Ü. ASK  5.92 
 X  4.39  5.80  X  5.92  5.65 
4  35  Hanna-Mai VAIKLA  31.05.1997  KJK Lõunalõvi  5.83 
 X  5.63  5.83  X  X  X 



5  94  Margit KALK  16.06.1999  Tartu SS Kalev  5.80 
 X  X  5.79  X  5.80  4.15 
6  88  Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD  24.03.2001  Tartu SS Kalev  5.65 
 5.56  5.49  5.55  5.65  5.62  5.57 
7  44  Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN  22.03.1997  Audentese SK  5.58 
 5.58  5.49  5.45  5.46  5.47  5.57 
8  4  Diana STAHOVSKAJA  22.04.2000  Tallinna SS Kalev  5.53 
 X  5.53  X  5.21  5.48  X 
9  45  Zarina NETŠIPORUK  31.03.1999  Audentese SK  5.53 
 X  X  5.53  4.18  X  X 
10  87  Reesika ADOJAAN  30.01.1991  Tartu SS Kalev  5.50 
 5.50  5.33  5.33 
11  77  Annabel LUUK  23.04.1996  Tartu Ü. ASK  5.44 
 X  5.44  X 
12  40  Kairit OLENKO  21.12.1985  Audentese SK  5.41 
 X  5.32  5.41 
13  64  Kirsi PRUUDEL  09.04.1996  Tartu Ü. ASK  5.36 
 5.36  5.24  5.28 
14  29  Anete SIMAN  02.03.1999  SK Altius  5.34 
 5.34  5.28  5.29 
15  100  Anna PIVOVAROVA  29.10.1998  SK Tsefei  5.33 
 5.23  5.33  5.29 
16  48  Liiljan NEEROT  30.06.1999  Nõmme KJK  5.01 
 4.90  X  5.01 
 
N 3000m käimine 
1  13  Anna TIPUKINA  03.07.1996  KJK Atleetika  14.47,16 
2  17  Angela MANDEL  05.01.2000  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  15.34,07 
3  19  Ekaterina MIROTVORTSEVA  17.11.2002  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  15.46,15 
4  14  Lada ROSLJAKOVA  29.11.1998  NPSK Narvic  16.31,12 
5  12  Anastassia SOONVALD  30.05.2002  KJK Visa  16.40,28 
6  11  Darja PREDBANNIKOVA  25.08.1999  KJK Visa  17.31,46 
7  15  Lika MITROFANOVA  04.09.1999  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  18.28,81 
8  18  Karina TROTSENKO  22.08.2001  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  20.19,31 
 
 


